507254999 04/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7301920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAEEM ZAFAR	03/27/2019
PETER MICHAEL GOESSERINGER	03/27/2019
NICHOLAS WILLIAM GARNER	03/27/2019
PRAGYA KUMAR	03/27/2019
ACHINT JAGJIT SANGHI	04/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELESENSE, INC.
Street Address:	530 LAKESIDE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 160
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17722881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)942-5999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029425000

Email: sandra.tartisel@arnoldporter.com, IPDocketing@arnoldporter.com

Correspondent Name: ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER Address Line 1: 601 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DOCKETING
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1000888.00014			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. PATRICK		
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Patrick/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2022		

PATENT 507254999 REEL: 059752 FRAME: 0751

Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

Method and Apparatus for Remote Monitoring and Management of Storage Using Machine Learning and Big Data Analytics

filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty as International Application No. PCT/US2019/019604. identified as U.S. Application No. 16/285,964, filed February 26, 2019 claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/636,087, filed February 27, 2018;

WHEREAS, TeleSense, Inc., of 530 Lakeside Drive, Suite 160, Sunnyvale, California 94085, a Corporation of the State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said TeleSense, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said TeleSense, Inc.; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements; and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said TeleSense, Inc., as assignee of the entire interest.

I/We further agree, without any payment by **TeleSense**, **Inc.** other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said **TeleSense**, **Inc.**, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have signatures.	e hereto set our hands on the dates set after our
Signature: Name of the state of	Date: 3/27/2019
Name: Naeem ZAFAR	
City and state or country of residence	e: Cupertino, California
State of	SS.
County of)	
ZAFAR, known to me to be the pers	, 20, before me personally appeared Naeem son who executed the foregoing instrument and e as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I the day last above written.
(seal)	Notary Public or Consular Officer
My Commission expires	
M. K. TOOR COMM. # 2180864 DE NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY OF COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 22, 2021	Anotary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the Identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of SCINTA LIANTON Iss. On May 27.2019 beforems, Mr.k. TOOK NotaryPublic personally appeared NIAC e em 2 COUNTA LIANTON Which personally appeared NIAC e em 2 COUNTA LIANTON Which who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and final by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature: Letter	leez	Date:	3/27/2019
Name: Po	eter Michael GOESS	ERINGER	
City and state or	country of residence	: Saratoga,	California
State of)		
County of)	SS.	
On this day Michael GOESSERING	of GER, known to me	, 20, before to be the per	ore me personally appeared Peter room who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknow	ledged that he/she	executed the sam	ne as his/her free act and deed; in on the day last above written.
(seal)		Notary Dublic or	Consular Officer
		ivotary i done or	Consular Officer
My Commission expire	S		
		Anotary public or oth individual who signe truthfulness, accurace	ner officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the d the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the y, or validity of that document.
	Sacrand T	State of California On Max 27, 201 personally, appeared	County of Santa Mara 155. Supportuna Mrk Took Ngay Public,
M. CON	M. # 2180864 0	who proved to me o name(s) is/are subs	n the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose cribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
SANT COMM.	CLARA COUNTY O XPIRES JAN. 22, 2021	which the person(s) PERJURY under the	acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF laws of the State of Catifornia that the foregoing agreement to the
		· ·	SS my hand and official seal. M. K. TOOR (NUTary Public)
		-3-	(Notary Public)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature:	Date: $\frac{3}{27/19}$
Name: Nicholas William GA	RNER
City and state or country of residence	Sunnyvale, California
State of	SS.
William GARNER, known to me to be the	, 20, before me personally appeared Nicholas person who executed the foregoing instrument and as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I the day last above written.
(seal)	Notary Public or Consular Officer
My Commission expires	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

County of	Santa	a Clara	ss.							
On 27th	brch	2019t	efore	me,	I KA	UR,	Notary	Public,	personally	appeared
Nieko	stas	<u>_ _ _</u>	Coca	rne						, who
proved to	me on	the basis	s of sat	isfactor	y evid	ence	to be the	person(s	whose nan	ne(s)(is/hre
subscribed	Lto the	within i	instrun	nent and	lackno	owled	iged to n	ne that (he	:/she/they ex	ecuted the
same in h	is/her/ti	heir auth	iorized	capaci	ty(ies).	, and	that by	hisphenth	eir signature	(s) on me
instrumen	t the pe	rson(s),	or the e	entity up	on bel	half o	f which	he person	n(s) acted, ex	ecuted the

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

State of California }

instrument.

COMM. # 2220183 S NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D SANTA CLARA COUNTY O

J KAUR

PATENT

REEL: 059752 FRAME: 0757

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature: Nagya	Date: 03/27/2019
Name: Pragya KUMAR	
City and state or country of residence:	Sunnyvale, California
State of	
State of	
On this day of KUMAR, known to me to be the person acknowledged that he/she executed the same as have hereto set my hand and official seal on the	20, before me personally appeared Pragya who executed the foregoing instrument and shis/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I day last above written.
(seal) No	otary Public or Consular Officer
My Commission expires	
M. K. TOOR COMM. # 2180864 OF HOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY OF COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 22, 2021	Anotary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Santa Lata Iss. On Mat 17 2019 beforeme. W.K. To D.K. NotaryPublic, personally appeared Parcy C.K. Who are widence to be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature: All G	Date: April 17,2019
Name: Achint Jagjit SANGI	_ Date: April 17,2019 H a.K.a. Achint Sanghi
City and state or country of residence	
State of)	SS.
County of)	
SANGHI, known to me to be the per	_, 20, before me personally appeared Achint Jagjit rson who executed the foregoing instrument and he as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I in the day last above written.
(seal)	Notary Public or Consular Officer
	Notary Public of Consular Officer
personally appeared. A last transfer of satisfactory evidence to be the person (name(s) lister subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to be she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and instrument the person(s) or the entity upon	A. K. SANDHU COMM. # 2171762 One that did that by behalf of ALTY OF COMM. EXPIRES NOV. 13, 2020

PATENT REEL: 059752 FRAME: 0759

RECORDED: 04/27/2022